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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 	1321
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 01 APRIL 2022
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  13 - 2022
1321.	Ms B S Masango (DA) to ask the Minister of Social Development:
(1)	(a) What total number of officials in her department at the senior management level of (i) director, (ii) chief director and (iii) deputy director-general are on suspension, (b) how long has each specified official been on (i) paid and (ii) unpaid suspension and (c) what are the reasons for their suspension in each case;
(2)	whether each official is undergoing disciplinary hearings; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, on what date is it envisaged that each disciplinary hearing will be finalised?			    NW1584E

REPLY:
A senior manager at the level of Chief Director is currently on precautionary suspension in the department. The official has been on suspension for a period of 212 days for allegations in relation to attack and assault of a fellow colleague. Disciplinary processes relating to this matter are at an advanced stage.   
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